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In relation to the
20 Section White Numbered Bundle and

proposed witness questioning (15 section) document of 36
pages:

Correspondence in 2017 from

COLLYER BRISTOW LLLP and Mr. Patrick Wheeler.

Their own statements found in correspondence that they lodged with the
court themselves, confirming and proving:

1). Verification of the validity and accuracy of their own documents found in

the 20 Section White Numbered Bundle, including Particulars of Claim and

Witness Statements, used to bring perjurious proceedings in CC13P00980
and related cases/hearings.

2). Statement from Mr. Patrick Wheeler confirming that there isn't ANY
correspondence from myself (Richard Perry) to either FH Brundle or Collyer
Bristow LLp alleging ANY offence AT ANY TIME prior to 5™ October 2012.
(Page 16).

The relevance of the above will become apparent after reading the proposed
withess questioning document and when this is related to the 20 Section
White Numbered Bundle.
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RE: Outcome of Application Notice and Oral Appeal 9" Maxrch

CH2016 000189 / 1P2015000096

Dear Sirs,

Further to the Application Notice hearing that took place on 27™ February (yesterday), I was told by
Mr Justice Mann that the oral appeal scheduled for the 9™ March is still going ahead.

" One of the things that came out of the hearing was that I am supposed to have filed an appeal bundle
for this hearing as well, which I haven’t yet done. I was told that you need 7 clear days to put in any

~ response to this bundle.

To save duplication and resending of the very same 20 section numbered document that I sent on

Friday and which you signed for yesterday, would you please look through this document and confirm

by 3pm tomorrow 1% March 2017 that all of the documents in the bundle were submitted to the court

by your firm in CC13P00980 and the related bankruptcy proceedings, with the exception of the only  {
- document in Section 13 of the 20 section bundle numbered as pages 53-58 of the bundle.

I point out to you that as T only had one copy of these documents given to me by your firm, I have
made annotations and notes on some of the documents in this bundle that I have submitted and intend
to rely on in the oral hearing. T would like you to confirm that the documents are a frue and accurate
copy of the documents which you submitted to the court to bring or use in proceedings against me and
if you dispute or contest ANY of these documents, then please send to me your own copy that does
not have my notes and annotations on them. The printed content and your own numbering should still

be exactly the same.

Sincerely,
Wrdaed Pz

Richard Perry ce. HHI Mann, HM Courts & Tribunals.



Mr Richard Perry Collyer Bristow LLP soficltors

19 Yerbury Street 4 Bedford Row, London WG1R 4TF
Trowbridge T {Direct) +44 20 7470 4432
Wiltshire BA14 8DP F {Direct) +44 {0)20 7470 4433

E patrick. wheeler@collyarbristow.com
DX 163 London CGhancery Lane

Our ref: PWH/23640.12
Your ref;

BY POST AND EMAIL

28 February 2017

Dear Sir

Application for Permission to Appeal against ECRO
CH-2016-000189; and 1P-2015-000090

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 25 February 2017 attaching a bundle of documents with tabs
1-20. We also acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 28 February, sent by email.

You ask for our confirmation that all of the documents in this bundle were submitted to the Court by this
firm either in action CC13P00980 and/or the related bankruptey proceedings at Bath and Bristol County
Courts. We enclose the index for the bundle for the trial on 23 January 2014. The bundles are in storage
and we are unable to retrieve them in the time you have specified.

bundle. We are unable to confirm that the documents at tabs 12, 13, 17 and 20 were included in any court

4% The documents attabs 1 - 11, 14 — 16, 18 and 19 all appear to have been included in the originaf trial ¥

™
X

bundle.

We understand that the oral hearing on 9 March is limited to seeking permission to appeal against the
Extended Civil Restraint Order made on 25 September 2015. As we stated in our letter to the Court dated
24 February, the application which you have issued to seek fresh evidence was incorrectly issued since it
did not comply with the terms of the ECRO. You have now written to HHJ Hacon request the court to grant
permission, and he has indicated that another judge will have {o make that decision. We believe that
decision will nead {c be made by that judge on the papers. If you have not received that decisicn before
the hearing on 9 March, we do not believe that the court hearing your application for permission to appeal
can rule on whether or not your application to seek fresh evidence should be allowed to be issued or not.

if and to the extent that the Court wishes {o hear our views on your propoesed application, on the basis of
the material that you have sent to us we consider your proposed application for fresh evidence to be utterly
\ without foundation and a waste of the Court's time and resources. In your letter to Mann, J dated 24

$ February you mention a 36 page document which you have not sent fo us, so we are not in a position to

comment on that.
_____.—-———_'_—-—-

Yours faithfully

Coilyer Bristow LLP

Coliyer Bristow LLP Is a limited liability parinership registered in England under number OC318532, registered office 4 Bedford Row, London WCiR 4TF, and Is regulated by the
Soficilors Regulafion Authorily under number 441900, Any reference to a partner means & member of the LLP or an employes with equivalent standing and qualifications. A fist of
the members is avaliable for Inspeclion al the above address. Collyer Bristow LLP is Lexcel aceredited, '
‘I

www.collyerbristow.com . Swilchboard +44{0)20 7242 7363
L11396510



IN THE Claim No CC13P00980
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

ENTERPRISE COURT
BETWEEN
F H BRUNDLE (a private unlimited company) Claimant
and
MR RICHARD PERRY Defendant
and
BETAFENCE LIMITED First Named
Third Party
and
BRITANNIA FASTENERS LIMITED Second Named
: Third Party
INDEX FOR TRIAL
23 JANUARY 2014
BUNDLE 1
PLEADINGS, ORDERS AND PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS
Tab Document Date Page
numbers
Pleadings
4.1 Claim Form 12 March 2013 111-11.2
1.2. Particulars of Claim 7 March 2013 1.21-1210
1.2.1 Annex 1 {o Particulars of Claim 7 March 2013 1211~
1.2.1.3
1.2.2 Annex 2 to Particulars of Claim 7 March 2013 12214~
1.2.2.11
1.2.3 Annex 3 to Particulars of Claim 7 March 2013 12.31-
1.2.3.3
1.24 Annex 3A to Particulars of Claim 7 March 2013 1241 -
1.2.4.4
1.25 Annex 3B to Particulars of Claim 7 March 2013 1.2.5.1 -
12.5.3
1.2.6 Annex 4 to Particulars of Claim 7 March 2013 1.2.6.1 -
1.2.6.6
1.2.7 Annex 4A to Particulars of Claim 7 March 2013 1.27.1-
1.2.7.6

15282353



1.2.8 Annex 5 to Particutars of Claim 7 March 2013 1.2.8.1 -
1.2.86
1.3 Defence 11 June 2013 1.3.1-1.3.6
1.4 First Counterclaim Letter 11 June 2013 1.4.1-14.3
1.5 Second Counterclaim Letter Undated but 1.6.1-153
received by
Claimant's solicitors
on 26 June 2013
1.6 Chaimant's Reply and Defence to 27 June 2013 1.6.1-1.6.9
Counterclaim
1.6.1 Annex R1 to Reply and Defernce to 11 June 2013 and Tabs 1.3 and
Counterclaim 26 June 2013 1.5
1.6.2 | Annex R2 Reply and Defence to 11 June 2013 Tab1.4
Counterciaim
1.8.3 | Annex R3 Reply and Defence to 7 May 2013 - 21 1.6.3.1 -
Counterclaim June 2013 1.6.3.32
1.7 Defendant’s Part 20 Claim Form to add 20 December 2013 [ 1.71-17.2
further defendants
1.8 First Named Third Party's Defence to 2 January 2014 1.8.1-1.8.11
Counterclaim ‘
1.9 Defendant’s Reply to First Named Third 3 January 2014 1.81-19.5
Party’s Defence to Counterclaim
Orders
21 Order of Richard Meade QC 16 May 2013 2.1.1
2.2 Order of Mr Justice Arnold 22 July 2013 221-223
23 | Order of Mr Justice Arnold 20 November 2013 | 2.3.1 — 2.3.2
Previous applications
Ciaimant’s application for Default Judgment
3.11 Claimant's application for default judgment 1 May 2013 3.111-
3112
3.1.2 Draft Order 1 May 2013 3121 -
3122
3.1.3 | Witness Statement of Patrick Wheeler 1 May 2013 3.1.3.1 -
3.1.3.2
3.1.4 | Exhibit PJW1 1 May 2013 3144 -
3144

Defendant’s application to add Betafence Ltd and Britannia Fasteners Ltd aé

19282353




Defendants to his Counterclaim

3.2.1 Defendant's application to add Betafence Ltd | 13 September 2013 | 3.2.1.1 —
and Britannia Fasteners Lid as Defendants to 3.21.2
his Counterclaim

3.2.2 | Witness Statement of Richard Perry in Undated 3.221-
support of the application (incomplete copy) 3222

3.2.3 Witness Statement of James Timlin in 18 November 2013 § 3.2.3.1 -
response {o the application . 3.235

Defendant’s application to transfer the case to the High Court

3.31 Defendant's application to transfer the case 13 September 2013 | 3.3.1.1 -
to the High Court 3.31.2

3.3.2 Witness Statement.of Richard Perry in 25 July 2013 3.3.2.1 -
support of the application 3.3.2.3

3.3.3 | Second Witness Statement of Patrick 12 November 2013 | 3.3.3.1 =
Whesler in response 1o the application 3.3.35

3.34 Exhibit PJW2 12 November 2013 | 3.3.4.1 -

3.34.5

3.3.5 | Third Witness Statement of Patrick Wheeler | 19 November 2013 | 3.3.5.1 —
in response to the Defendant's letter to the 3.3.5.3
PCC dated 14 November at Tab 5.2

3.36 3361~

Exhibit PdW3

19 November 2013

3.3.8.5

£9282353



IN THE ' Claim Ne CC13P00980
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
ENTERPRISE COURT
BETWEEN
F H BRUNDLE (a private unlimited company) Claimant
and
MR RICHARD PERRY Defendant
and
BETAFENCE LIMITED First Named
Third Party
and
BRITANNIA FASTENERS LIMITED Second Named
Third Part
INDEX FOR TRIAL
23 JANUARY 2014
BUNDLE 2
OTHER RELEVANT DOCUMENTS AND -
INTER PARTES CORRESPONDENCE
Tab Document Date Page
numbers
Other Relevant Documents
4.1 Defendant's submissions to the IPO 18 April 2013 4.1.1 -
4.1.116
4.2 Claimant’s letter to the |PO 21 May 2013 421
4.3 Final Opinion for Patent GB2390104 (Bundie 1 | 17 July 2013 Bundle 1
at Tab 1.8 pages 1.8.5 - 1.8.11) Tab 1.8
pages 1.8.5
—1.8.11
4.4 Defendant’s appeal against the [PQ’s Final 19 July 2013 441--44.3
Opinion
4.5 Defendant’s Initiation of proceedings before 16 October 2013 45.1-455
the Compiroller
4.8 The IPO’s decision to restore Patent 11 November 2013 | 4.6.1-4.6.6
GB2390104
4.7 Letter from the [PO to the Defendant [TBC]
Correspondence
51 inter partes correspondence pre issue 15 October 2012 -
18 December 2612

19282353



Letter from the Defendant to the Claimant 5 October 2012 511-512
Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 15 October 2012 513-514
Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 25 October 2012 515

Letter from the Defé‘ndant o Collyer Bristow 21 November 2012 | 51.6-5.1.8
Letter from Collyer Bristow {o the Defendant 29 November 2012 | 51.9 -~

enc. Invoice from First Named Third Party to 5.1.10

the Claimant

Letter from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow 18 December 2012 | 5.1.11 -

51.12
5.2 Inter partes correspondence post issue 13 March 2013 to
present

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 13 March 2013 5.2.1
{enclosures at 1.1 —1.2.8) ' h

} etter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 2 May 2013 522
(enclosures at Tabs 3.1.1 - 3.1.4)

Inter partes correspondence between 7 May 7 May — 21 June Tab 1.6.3
and 21 June 2013 is in Bundle 1 at Tab 1.6.3 2013

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 27 June 2013 524-525
{(enclosures at Tab 1.6 — 1.6.3)

Email from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow 1 July 2013 526

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 5 July 2013 527-529
enc. Claimant's unsigned disclosure statement

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 8 July 2013 - 5.2.10 -
enc. Claimant’s signed disclosure statement 5.2.11
Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 11 July 2013 5212 -
{enclosing index for bundle and draft directions 5.2.16
.arder)

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 17 July 2013 5.2.17
{enclosure not included)

Letter from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow Undated 52.18 -
ene. letter from Defendant to PCC dated 15 5.2.20

July 2013

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 18 July 2013 5.2.21
{enclosure not included)

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 19 July 2013 5.2.22
(enclosure nof included)

Email from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 19 July 2013 5223
Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 23 July 2013 52.24
Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Défendant 25 July 2013 5225~

5.2.26

L9282353



Letter from Defendant fo the PCC (copied to 25 July 2013 5.2.27

Collyer Bristow)

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 30 July 2013 5228 -
5.2.29

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 12 August 2013 5.2.30

Letter from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow 13 August 2013 52.31-

enc. his letter to the PCC dated 13 August 5.2.33

2013

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 22 August 2013 5.2.34 -
52.35

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 11 October 2013 5.2.36

Letter from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow 15 October 2013 5.2.37 -

{enclosures at Tabs 3.2.1 and 3.3.1) - 5.2.38

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 17 QOctober 2013 5239-

| 5.2.40

Letter from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow Undated 5241 —
5242

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 30 October 2013 5.2.43

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 12 November 2013 | 5.2.44

(enclosures at Tabs 3.3.3 and 3.3.4)

Letter from the Defendant to the PCC 14 November 2013 | 5.2.45 -

enclosing IPO’s decision to restore his patent 5.2.48

{copied to Collyer Bristow) (Defendant’s letter

to IPO to appeal their decision js at Tab 4.5

and copy correspondernce between Collyer

Bristow and the Defendant is contained in this

tab)

Letter from Wake Smith to the Defendant 18 November 2013 | 5.2.49

Email from the Defendant to Wake Smith 18 November 2013 | 5.2.50

Email from Collyer Bristow to Defendant 19 November 2013 | 5.2.51

(enclosures at Tabs 3.3.5 and 3.3.6 and the

statement of costs is not included)

Email from Collyer Bristow to Defendant 18 November 2013 | 5.2.52

(enclosure not included)

letter from Wake Smith to the Defendant 6 December 2013 5.2.53

{enclosure at Tab 2.3)

Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 10 December 2013 | 5.2.54

{enclosure at Tab 2.3)

Email from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow 12 December 2013 | 5.255

Letter from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow 12 December 2013 ‘5.2.56 -

L9282353




enclosing his emails with the PCC

5.2.59

Letter from the Defendant to the PCC (copied | 17 December 2013 | 5.2.60 —
to Collyer Bristow, Wake Smith and the 5.2.61
Second Named Third Party) (enclosures not
included}
Letter from the Defendant to Wake Smith enc. | 17 December 2013 | 5.2.62—
proof of postage 5.2.64
Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 20 December 2013 | 5.2.65 —
5.2.66
Letter from the Defendant to Wake Smith 23 December 2013 | 5.2.66a —
5.2.67
Letter from Wake Smith to the Defendant 2 January 2014 5.2.68
{enclosure not included) . .
Letter from Wake Smith to the Defendant 2 January 2014 5.2.69
(enclosure at Tab 1.8)
Letter from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 8 January 2014 5270
{enclosure not included)
Email from the Defendant to Cokiyer Bristow 13 January 2014 5271
Email from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 13 January 2014 5.2.72
Email from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 13 January 2014 5273
Email from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow 14 January 2014 5.2.74-
5.2.75
Email from Collyer Bristow to the Defendant 14 January 2014 5276~
5277
Email from the Defendant to Collyer Bristow 14 January 2014 52.78 —

5.2.79

19282353
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RE: Reply to your letter of 28™ February - 20 page bundle.

CH2016 000189 / 1P2015000090

Dear Sirs,

Thankyou for your letter this morning that confirms you submitted the documents in the 20 section
white numbered bundle to the court to issue proceedings against me or use in proceedings against me
known as CC13P00980.

You have confirmed that you submitted documents found under:

Tabs 1-11, 14 -16, 18 and 19.

You state you are unable to confirm whether or not you submitted documents found under:
Tabs 12, 13, 17 and 20

Therefore:

Tab 12 was submitted to the court by your firm and you have numbered it as page 10 and was in one
of the grey folders you sent me — it think the one you labelled ‘miscellaneous’.

I did say that Tab 13 is a copy of the letter emailed to me from KOB law firm acting for Betafence in
2012 and this copy you did not submit as it is my copy from KOB received through my email. This
copy of the email and letter T received from KOB found under Tab 13 is confirming that it is the same
letter as the one you did submit found under Tab 6, which you also confirm in your letter received this

morning.

Tab 17 is part of the patent opinion request that you state you have received because you refer to the
opinion request in another of your letters also used in proceedings. Although you may not have
submitted this particular letter itself, but you at least have a copy of it now.




Tab 20 is a quote for the alleged infringing product from FH Brundle to my construction business
‘Blackrock Construction’ which you have numbered yourself as ‘C.89, C.90. C.91, C.92° and
submitted to the court with your other ‘C’ range documents such as that found under Tab 9 whichisa
copy of your letter of 15™ October 2012 that you submitted to the coutt.

My question to your firm was to confirm you have submitted these documents found in the 20 section
white numbered bundle that you have confirmed you have received and related to in your letter
received today, however the other aspect of my question is: can you confirm these are true and
accurate copies of those documents that you agree you submitted, despite my annotations and notes
found on some of them? If you do not accept that you submitted these, please forward original copies
that you submitted that have your numbering on them as confirmed in your letter.

Once you have replied to this I will send yet another copy of the bundles that you claim arc in storage
so you have the full set of bundles.

Sincerely,
li‘!&w‘l fﬁ?’
Richard Perry
cc. HHJ Mann, HHJ Hacon

HEM Courts & Tribunals.




Richard Perry

Collyer Bristow L|P solicitors
4 Bedford Row, London WC1R 4TF

12 Yerbury Street
Trowbridge T (Direct) +44 (0)20 7470 4432
. . F (Direct)
Wiltshire E patrick.wheeler@collyerbristow.com
BA14 8DP DX 163 Londen Chancery Lane

Qur ref: AXA1/PWH/23640.12
Your ref:

By post and email to: reptilogdomains@hotmail.com

2 March 2017

Dear Sir

Application for Permission to Appeal against ECRO
CH-2016-000189; and IP-2015-000090

We acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 1 March 2017. In this letter you raise 2 queries. Firstly, asking
if the court received the documents listed under tabs 12, 13, 17 and 20, and secondly, if these documents

are in fact true copies.

in respect to your first query, we have now retrieved and reviewed the trial bundles under action
CC13P00980 to locate the documents you list at tabs 12, 13, 17 and 20. We are able to confirm the
following in response to your letter:

The document you list at tab 12, a letter dated 31 August 2004, is included on page 94 in tab 3 of
the "X Bundle — Miscellaneous Documents for Trial 23 January 2014” under claim number

CC13P10980.

The document you list at tab 13, an email .from Veérke Hostens with attached letter dated 25 July

2012, is partially included on page 4.1.72 in tab 4.1 within "Bundle 2 for Trial 23 January 2014”
under claim number CC13P00980. It appears that a copy of the covering email is present in our
bundles but a copy of the attached letter is not.

The document you list at tab 20 is included at tab 4.1 on page number 4.1.89 within “Bundle 2 for
Trial 23 January 2014" under claim number CC13P00980.

We are unable to locate a copy of the document you list at tab 17, an email from Britannia
Fasteners dated 9 May 2013 with attachments, in any of our bundles.

Our client’s Trial bundles were lodged at court, so we have submitted copies of the documents under tabs
12, 20 and (partially} 13 to the court, but not the email In tab 17.

In respect to your second query, subject to your manuscript notes, the items listed in your bundle appear fo
be true copies of the documents contained In our trial bundles, save for some minor alterations of page
numberings. Additionally, the email that corresponds with the items in tab 17 appears to be laid out slightly
differently in our bundles; however the material information is identical.

Yours faithfully
7504

Coliyer Bristow LLP

Cellyer Bristow LLP is a limited liability paninership reglstered in £n

gland under number QC318532, reglstered office 4 Bedford Row, Lendon WC1R 4TF, and Is authorised and

reguiated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority under numbar 441800, Any reference io a pariner means a member of the LLP or an employee with equivalent standing and
qualifications. A list of the members Is avallable for inspection i the ahove address. Collyer Bristow LLP is Lexce! accrediied,

www.collyerbristow.com Switchboard +44(G)20 7242 7363

111402583



3102017 RE: CH2016 00C 183 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE -~ URGENT CONFL... - reptilog netcentral

RE: CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM
'DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 9TH MARCH [IWOV-
Legal FID1698950]

Patrick Wheeler <patrick.wheeler@collyerbristow.com>

Tue 28/02/2017 15:30

inbox

Te:reptilog netcentral <reptitogdomains@hotmail.com>;

f 2 attachments (873 €8}
Trial index 23.01.14.pdf; 2054_001.pdf;

Plaase see attached.

cick Wheeler
Partner,
Head of Intellectuat Property

T (Direct) +44 {0)20 7470 4432
F (Direct) +44 (0)20 7470 4433
M (Direct) +44 (0)7786 962089

From: reptilog netcentral [mailto:reptitogdomains@hotmail.com]
Sent: 28 February 2017 11:12
To: Patrick Wheeler

Cc: susan.wooliey@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk; adam.wilcox@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
Subject: CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE ~ URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL STH MARCH

Dear Mr. Wheeler,

£

~ ase find attached a letter also sent in the post to you today to ask you to verify and confirm the document
‘«now as the 20 section white numbered bundle that you received last Friday by email and Monday by post fur

use in the oral appeal on 9th March 2017.

Thank you

Richard Perry
Coliyer Bristow LLP solicitors
4 Bedford Row, London WCI1R 4TF

www.collyerbristow.com
Switchboard +44 20 7242 7363

DX 163 London Chancery Lane
Previpus winner of the Law Society Award for Excellence in International Legal Services.

Collyer Bristow LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England under number OC318532, registered office 4 Bedford Row, London
WCI1R 4TF. It is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority under number 441900. Any reference to a partner means a
member of the LLP or an employee with equivalent standing and qualifications. A fist of the members is available for inspection at the

above address.

This email may contain confidential or priviteged information. If you have received it by mistake please notify us immaediately and delete it
from your system, Collyer Bristow LLP may monitor email traffic data and the content of emails for the purposes of security.

htips:ffouticok.live.com/owa/viewmodel=ReadMessageltem&ltemIN=AQMKADAWAT EXAGIHOCOSMDAAN S YZE2 TAWAIDOWMACARGAAASIBCT%2FL.. 11
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O Screenshot Patrick Wheeler’s letters to me through email showing attachments 28" Feb 2017
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RE CH2016 000 189 R PERRY VS BRUMDLE -
URGENT COMNFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL
APPEAL 9TH MARCH Q-

Legal FID1588850]

IN THE Claim Ne QD13P00980
BOETECTHAL PROPERTY
IRT

Patyick Wheseler
Tua 207, RS
You ¥

FHERUNDLE {3 private unlimited company)
and

FirstNamed
Third Party

ang
BRITANNIA FASTENERS LIMITED Secend Hamed

22 attachments G735 K% Dovintend & Save alf ta DaaDve - Farapnah

Thieel Pary Plegse soe attached,
Patrick Wirnaler
INDEX FOR TRIAL Parner,
234ANUARY 2014 Fendiof Intallevtual Hroperty

T {Tiresty 443 {0}20 7470 4432
B {Tinect} 14 {0720 7970 S35 1
H {Birest} +45 {0)7756 950088 ..

BUNDLE 1

PLEADINGS, ORDERS AND PREVICHS APPHICATIONS

e o

Tah Boenment Date Fage Fron: reptieg natoentrs] maiftesreptisgdam ains@hotmralh.com}

nymbers Bent: 20 Fehpuary 2007 11:1%
o To: Patmick Wheeler
w—nu«._wﬁw _ . Loz sanwaaltey@hincs.gstgav.ul; adsmadicn@hcs. gk gevak
i1 T Clyim Form 12 March 2013 ids~11.2 Subject: CHGLE 100 180 REERARY VS BRUNDLE - HRGENT CONSIEM
1.2 Faniculars of Glgim 7 Margh 2013 AT TEN DOCUMENT FOR ORAL AFPEAL STH MARCH
121§ Annex ¥ to Particolers of Tiaim 7 March 2013 EEX K
Dsar Wir, Wheelsr,
jais
T22Z | Anrex 2 fo Partitulars of Claim ¥ Marcn 2013 2a1- Please #ind attached 2 latter also sent in the post to you today te
1221 ask you to verify and confinm the document know as the 20
123 | Aorek s Io Parintiars of Clam FHaeh 2075 1225 < section white numbered bundle thet you receheed lagy Feidzy by
1233 emal and Monday by post fur use i the oral appeal oa Sth
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RE: Bundie for oral appeal hearing 9" Mareh 2017

CH2016 000189 / 1P2015000090

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed the bundle for my oral hearing on 9™ March 2017.

There is:

The main IP2015000090 bundle (which you already had anyway)

L.

2. The supplement bundle to Mrs Justice Rose from 2016 (which you already had anyway)

3. A supplement bundle of copies of the orders made in the High Court fas 1 ~ 68

4. The 20 Section White Numbered Bundle (which you already had anyway)

5. My claim against your firm and your clients and the other entities involved, for conspiracy /

fraud ete. UPDATED VERSION 157 MARCH 2017.

6. A copy of your own letter verifying the documents in the 20 section white numbered bundle, ¢a$ (12

To Follow:

Skeleton Argument for 9™ March 2017 and a couple of pages of emails and letters from the Police.
You in fact already have a copy of the Police letters in the bundle from 6" February, but I will send

~ them again as well as a copy of the 36 page document I lodged with the court if you wish to have a
copy.
Sincerely,
Richard Perry

Claimant
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RE: Reply to your letter of 2" March 2017 - 20 section white numbered bundle.

CH2016 000189 / 1P2015000090

Dear Sirs,

Again, thank you for your letter this morning of 2™ March 2017 that confirms you submitted the
original documents, of which copies are found in the 20 section white numbered bundle, to the court

to issue proceedings against me or use in proceedings against me known as CC13P00980 and the
further related proceedings. '

As I'had already posted all of the bundles to you yesterday, 1 have now reserved you the 13 page

document which is our recent correspondence verifying the documents in the 20 Section white
mumbered bundle, that has become 15 pages numbered:

1A, 1,2,3,4,5,06,7,8,9,10, 104, 11, 12, 13.

T have also enclosed a copy of my proposed questioning for one of the conspirators which is a copy of
the 36 page bundle filed at the court last week. I filed a copy of this with the court and mistakenly
thought that you didn’t have to have a copy, but as you’ve now verified all of the documents which

form a large part of the questioning (in relation to the documents found in the 20 section white
numbered bundle) you may as well have a copy of it now.

I have filed this with the court today.
Sincerely,

l{wﬁud &-?"

Richard Perry

Claimant



RE: URGENT CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT
CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 9TH MARCH [CB-

Legal.FID877140] [lWO\/-Legal.FlD’i698950]

7\1’ Patrick Wheeler <patrick.wheeler@co”yerbristow.com>

Fri 03/03/2017 15:56

Inhox

Tacreptilog netcentral <reptilogdomains@hotmail.com>;

Dear Mr Perry,

I'confirm that I have no record of any letter, email or other correspondence from you to FH Brundle prior to your letter of 5 %
October 2012,

Regards

Patrick Wheeler

Partner,

Head of Intellectual Property

i

T (Direct) +44 (0)20 7470 4432
F (Direct) -+44 (0)20 7470 4433 '
M (Direct) +44 (0)7786 962089

- From: reptilog netcentral [mailto:repti!ogdomains@hotmail.com]
Sent: 03 March 2017 15:18
- To: Amrit Atwal

Cc: Patrick Wheeler
Subject: Re: URGENT CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 9TH

'MARCH [IWOV—LegaLFID1698950] [CB-Legal.FID877140]
Importance: High

Ledr Amrit,
Thank you for copying me in. : ,
I have a question about the bundle and any missing documents to putto Mr. Wheeler below: —

—

Dear Mr. Wheeler,

In relation to all correspondence before you or your firm Collyer Bristow I.LJP contacted me on 15th October
2012 or issued proceedings against me in 2013 known as CC13P00980:

) Q. Can you tell me: Do you have ANY other letters or ANY correspondence WHATSOEVER from myself to
" your only client in 2012, FH Brundle, alleging ANY OFFENCE OF ANY KIND prior to 5th October 2012? ‘i?é‘

I will need any of this correspondence for the bundle. | don't believe there is any or at lest [ can't find any.

Sincerely, A 4
Richard Perry

hiips:/foutiook.live.com/owa/2viewmn odel=ReadMessageltem&ltern| D=AQMKADAWATEXAGH OCO5MDAANST IYzE2LTAwAiOwMAoARgAAAQtBC?%EFL .13



BISTY RE: URGENT CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY V3 BRUNDILE - URGEN... - repfiloy netcentral ; ..

From: Amrit Atwal <amiit.atwal@collyerbristow. coms
Sent: 02 March 2017 16:31

To: reptilogdomains@hotmail.com

Cc: Patrick Wheeler

Subject: RE: CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 9TH MARCH

[lWOV—Legai.FID1698950] [CB—Legal.FfDS??IéO}

Dear Richard
On behalf of Patrick Wheeler please see attached.
Yours sincerely

Amrit Atwal
Trainee Soficitor

T (Direct) +44 {0)20 7470 4437
E amrit atwal@ collyerbristow.com

£rom: reptilog netcentral [maiito:rentifoqdomains@hotmail.com]
Sent: 01 March 2017 11:05
To: Patrick Wheeler

Cc: susan.waolley@hmects, gsi.qov.uk: adam.wi!cox@hmcl:s.gsi.gov.uk

Subject: Re: CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY V5 BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL STH MARCH
[IWOV-Legal.FID1698950]
Importance: High

Dear Mr Wheeler, please find attached my reply to your letter of 28th February 2017.

Sincerely,
Richard Perry

Sent: 28 February 2017 15:29

i Yeptilog netcentral
Suf)ject: RE: CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 5TH MARCH

[IWOV-Legal.FID1698950]

A Please see aitached.

Patrick Wheeler
Partner,
Head of Intellectual Property

T (Direct) +44 (0)20 7470 4432
F (Direct) +44 (0)20 7470 4433
M (Direct) +44 (0)7786 962089

From: reptilog netcentral [maiito:reptiiogdomains@hotmai!.com}
Sent: 28 February 2017 11:12
To: Patrick Wheaeler

Ce: susan.woolley@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk; adam.wilcox@hmcts.gsi.gov, uk

Subject: CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR QRAL APPEAL 9TH MARCH

https:f!ouﬂook.live.com/owal?viewmodeI=ReadMessageltem&ltem ID=AOMKAD AWATEXAG] 1OCO5MDAAN81lYzE2LTAwAiOWMAOARQAAAQ’tEC?’%ZFE. .M



332017 RE: URGENT CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGEN.‘.. - reptilag netcentral

Dear Mr. Wheeler,

Please find attached a letter also sent in the post to you today to ask you to verify and confirm the document
know as the 20 section white numbered bundle that you received last Friday by email and Monday by post fur
use in the oral appeal on 9th March 2017,

Thank you
Richard Perry

Collyer Bristow LLP solicitors
4 Bedford Row, London WC1R 4TF

Cwww. collyerbristow.com

Collyer Bristow | London, Geneva

www.collverbristow.com

Collyer Bristow provides bespaoke legal services to a wide
range of businesses and individuals in the UK and
internationally.

Switchboard 144 20 7242 7363
DX 163 London Chancery Lane

Previous winper of the Law Sociely Award for Excellence in International Legal Services,

Collver Bristow LLP is a limited liabikity partnership registerad in England under number 0C318532, registered office 4 Bedford Row, Londen
WCIR 4TF. 1t is authorised and regufated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority under number 441900. Any reference to a parther means a
member of the LLP or an employee with equivalent standing and qualifications. A list of the members is available for inspection at the

above address,

This email may contain confidential or privileged information. If you have recefved it by mistake please notify us immediately and delete jt
from your system. Collyer Bristow LLP may monitor emall traffic data and the content of emails for the purposes of security.

hitps:/foutiook Jive.comiowal tviewmodel=ReatMessagsltem&itemID=AQM KADAWATEXAGITOCOSMDAANST IYzE2L TAWAIOWMADARGAAAIBC T 2FT. . 373



I3 £ Ret URGENT CH2016 000 180 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGEN... - reptilog netcentral

Re: URGENT CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY V5 BRUNDLE - URGENT
CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 9TH MARCH [CB-
Legal.FID877140] [IWOV~Legal.FlD16989SO]

reptilog netcentral <reptilogdomains@hotmail.com>

Fri 03/03/2017 16:22

To:Patrick Wheeler <patrick.wheeler@collyerbristowcom> ;

Cc:acfam.wifcox@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk <adam.wi!cox@hmcts.gsf.gwuk>;

importance: High

Thank you Mr. Wheeler - you've been very helpful,

that you and your firm issued in court and used to issue proceedings against me. The 13 page document is
now a 15 page document including the last two letters of yesterday,

" Thereisalso a copy of the 36 page document that | submitted to the court last week which was my proposed
witness questioning for someone, and | thought you may as well have a copy of it in advance. ~

There is a skeleton argument to follow and one or two emails and a copy of this dialogue,

You and your clients have a full week how before my oral appeal on 9th March. If you finally decide to own up
to what you've done to me, i will be available to negotiate a settlement and proceedings could be stopped,
You have my latest cross demand and you are aware of the leve! of horrendous losses that I've suffered, The
the maximum and it isn't the minimum and it isn't the pittance | have been offering as a settlement. This is just

2 midway reasonable sum of money based on value of my portfolio etc. | have offered your firm and your
.Lats many many chances to settle this over the Jast 5 years, Any settlement will be net of CG tax,

Know when you're beat, Mr. Wheeler, It's up to you.

Thank you for confirming that there isn't any other correspondence alleging any offence from myself to FH
Brundie at any time prior to Sth October 2012,

Sincerely,

Richard Perry

From: Patrick Wheeler <patrick.wheeler@collyerbristow.com>
Sent: 03 March 2017 15:55

To: reptilog neteentral
Subject: RE: URGENT CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT EOR ORAL APPEAL 9TH

MARCH [CB-Legal.FID877140] [IWOV-Legal.FID1698950]

hﬂps:Iloutfook_Iive.cnm/owa/’?viewmodeI=ReadMessageltem &ltem FD=AQMI{ADAWATEXAGI1OCOSMDAANS‘I'!YzE?LTAwAi&MMAUARQAAAQIBC?%EFL .4



3/3f2017 Re: URGENT CH2016 000 183 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGEN... - reptilog netcentral

Dear Mr Perry,

| confirm that | have no record of any letter, email or other carraspondence from you to FH Brundle prior to your letter of 5
Qctober 2012,

Regards

Patrick Wheeler
Partner,
Head of Intellectual Property

T (Direct) +44 (0)20 7470 4432
F (Direct) +44 (0)20 7470 4433
M (Direct) +44 (0)7786 962089

From: reptilog netcentral [mailto:reptiiogdomains@hotmail.com}
Sent: 03 March 2017 15:18
To: Amrit Atwal

Cc: Patrick Wheeler
Subject: Re: URGENT CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPFAL 9TH

MARCH [TWOV-Legal FID1698950] [CB-Legal.FID877140]
Jmportance: High

Dear Amrit,

Thank you for copying me in.
| have a question about the bundle and any missing documents to put to Mr. Wheeler below:

Dear Mr. Wheeler,

In relation to all correspondence before you or your firm Collyer Bristow LLP contacted me on 15th October
2012 or issued proceedings against me in 2013 known as CC13P00980:

Q. Can you tell me: Do you have ANY other letters or ANY correspondence WHATSOEVER from myself to
your only client in 2012, FH Brundle, alleging ANY OFFENCE OF ANY KIND prior to 5th October 20127

t will need any of this correspondence for the bundle. | don't believe there is any or at lest ! can't find any.

3
i

qicerely,

Richard Perry

From: Amrit Atwal <amrit.atwal@collyerbristow.com>

Sent: 02 March 2017 16:31

To: reptilogdomains@hotmail.com

Cc: Patrick Wheeler

Subject: RE: CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 9TH MARCH

[IWOV-Legal.FID1698950] [CB-Legal. FID877140]

Dear Richard

On behalf of Patiick Wheeler please see attached.

Yours sincerely

hitps:#owllook Jive.comfowa/viewmodel=ReadMessagsitem &ltem| D=AQMKADAWATEXAGHOCO5M DAANSHYZEA TAWAIDWMACARGAAADIBCT%IFL .. 214



332017 Re: URGENT CH2018000 188 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGEN... - replilog nefcentral

Amrit Atwal )
Trainee Solicitor

T {Direck) +44 (0)20 7470 4437

E amrit, atwal @ collverbristow,com
From: reptilog netcentral [maiito: reptilogdomains@hotmail.com]

Sent: 01 March 2017 11:05
To: Patrick Wheeler

Ce: susan.woolley@hmects.gsi.gov.uk; adam.wilcox@®hmcts.asi.aov. uk

Subject: Re: CH2016 000 189 R, PERRY V5 BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 9TH MARCH
[IWOV-Legal.FID1698950]
Importance: High

Dear Mr Wheeler, please find attached my reply to your letter of 28th February 2017.

Sincerely,
Richard Perry

‘. _dm: Patrick Wheeler <patrick wheeler collyerbristow.com>
Sent: 28 February 2017 15:29

To: reptilog netcentral
Subject: RE: CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 5TH MARCH

[WOV-Legal.FID1698950]
Please see aftached.

Patrick Wheeler
Partner,
Head of Intellectual Property

T (Direct) +44 (0)20 7470 4432
F (Direct) +44 (0)20 7470 4433
M (Direct) +44 (0)7786 962089
From: reptilog netcentral [mailto: reptilogdomains@hotmail.com]
Sent: 28 February 2017 11:12

To: Patrick Wheeler

Cc: susan.woolley@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk; adam.wilcox@hmets.gsi,gov.uk

Subject: CH2016 000 189 R.PERRY VS BRUNDLE - URGENT CONFIRM DOCUMENT FOR ORAL APPEAL 9TH MARCH

Dear Mr. Wheeler,

Please find attached a letter also sent in the post to you today to ask you to verify and confirm the document
know as the 20 section white numbered bundle that you received last Friday by email and Monday by post fur

use in the oral appeal on 9th March 2017,

Thank you
Richard Perry

Collyer Bristow LLP solicitors
4 Bedford Row, London WCI1R 4TF

hitps:foutiock live.com/owal viewmodel=ReadMessageltem&ltemID=AQMkKAD AWATEXAGIHOCOSMDAAN S YzE2L TAWAI BWMACARGAAADIBC 796 2F1,.. 3/



33207 Re: URGENT CH2018 000 189 R.PERRY VS RRUNDLE - URGEN... - reptitog netcentral

www.collyerbristow.com

Collyer Bristow | London, Geneva
www.collyerbristow.com

Collyer Bristow provides bespoke legal services to a wide
range of businesses and individuals in the UK and
internationally.

Switchboard -+44 20 7242 7363
DX 163 London Chancery Lane

Previous winner of the Law Society Award for Excellence in International Legal Services.
Collyer Bristow LLP is a limlited liability partnership registered In England under number 0C318532, registered office 4 Bedf'ord Row, London
WCIR 4TF, It is autharised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority under number 441900, Any reference to a parther means a

: "mber of the LLP or an employee with equwalent standing and qualifications. A list of the members is available for inspection at the

JVE address.

This emall may contain confidential ar privileged Information. IF you have recelved it by mistake please notify us immediataly and delete it
from your system. Collyer Bristow LLP may monitor emall traffic data and the content of emails for the purposes of security,

hitps:#loutlook Jive.com/owalviewmodel=ReadMessageliam&HemD=AQMKADAWAT EXAGHOCOSMDAANS1 [YzE2 TAWAIOWMACARGAAADIBC 7% 4/4



